

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5730 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

POWERGRID CORP.OF INDIA LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CEN.ELECT.REGUL.COMMN.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Anooja Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.
Mr R Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.Balaji ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Advocate for the petitioner says that they have served respondent No.2 in the month of July, 2012 itself and he will file proof of service at the earliest. Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 14.8.2012.

| | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj