

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5730 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

POWERGRID CORP.OF INDIA LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CEN.ELECT.REGUL.COMMN.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Anooja Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.
Mr P Krishnamoorthy, Adv.
Mr. B.Balaji ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate Mr Vishwa Pal Singh appears for respondent No.2
and states that they have filed counter affidavit yesterday only.
List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj