

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 5730/2011

POWERGRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Nikunj Dayal,Adv.  
Mr.Pramod Dayal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Vinodh Kanna B. , AOR

Mr.Vinod Gupta,Adv.  
Mr.Vishwa Pal Singh, AORMs.Suparna Srivastva,Adv.  
Mr.Ram Swarup Sharma, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete. Id.counsel for the appellant and the appearing respondents have not filed the statement of case within the statutory period. However, statement of case is not mandatory as per amended Supreme Court Rules,2013. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

SB